COUNTROP		City and County of Denver			ty and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202	
Legislation Details						
File #:	20-1	1225 Version: 1				
Туре:	Bill		Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/2	26/2020	In control:	Finance & Governance Committe	e	
On agenda:	11/2	23/2020	Final action:	11/23/2020		
Title:	A bill for an ordinance amending Ordinance No. 151 in the Series of 2018 to change the name of Funds in the Grant and Other Money Projects Fund. Amends Ordinance No. 151 in the Series of 2018 to change the name of the "Gateway Area Development Fees-Parks" and "Gateway Area Development Fees - Schools" Funds in the Grant and Other Money Projects Fund to the "Gateway Area Fee-in-Lieu Fund- Parks and Rec" and "Gateway Area Fee-in-Lieu Fund- Schools" to more accurately reflect the revenue and expenditure of the fund. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 11-3-20.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Zac	Zach Rothmier				
Code sections:						
Attachments:	<ol> <li>BR20 1225 DOF CPP Fund Name Change, 2. Summary of 2021 Long Bill Companion Ordinances,</li> <li>CB20-1225_DOF_CPP Fund Name Change, 4. 20-1225 Filed Bill_DOF_CPP Fund Name Change,</li> <li>20-1225 - signed, 6. 20-1225 A bill for an ordinance amending Ordinance No. 151 in the Series of</li> <li>2018 to change the name of Funds in the Grant and Other Money Projects Fund</li> </ol>					
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	Action	Result	
11/25/2020	1	Mayor	S	igned		
11/23/2020	1	Council President	S	igned		
11/23/2020	1	City Council	•	laced upon final consideration and do pass	Pass	
11/16/2020	1	City Council	C	ordered published		
11/3/2020	1	Finance & Governance (	Committee a	pproved by consent		